
Sl.No.

Name of the 
Project

Details of Work Name of the Awardee
Type or Nature of 
Tenders (Single / 
Nomination etc.)

Brief Reason for Single 
Tender / Nomination  

etc.
Work Order No. Work Order Date 

Value of Contract 
Awarded

1

Procurement of 
POTASSIUM 
HYDROXIDE(25 KG 
DRUM) for DSTPS, 
DVC, ANDAL

SUKAN ENGINEERING 
PRIVATE LIMITED

Single(Manufacturer
)

Procured from 
Manufacturer to ensure 
quality.

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/Water Pkg. incl. Fire 
system/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0013
9

23.07.22

277357

2

Procurement of 
Sealing kit for oil 
coolers of 
hydrocoupling of 
MDBFP for TG, 
DSTPS,DVC,Anda

Radiant Engineers

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/TG Maint. incl. 
Compressor/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0016
3

30.07.22

600000

3

Procurement of spare 
for the Greaves cotton 
Ltd make Diesel 
Engine Installed in Fire 
System of DSTPS 
DVC,Andal

STOTEX 
CORPORATION

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/Water Pkg. incl. Fire 
system/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0014
1

27.07.22

627496
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4

Procurement of 
Vacuum Breaker 
Valve under capex for 
TG & Aux., DSTPS, 
DVC, ANDAL

M/s IMI NORGREN 
HERION PVT LTD

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/TG Maint. incl. 
Compressor/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0015
8

15.07.22

3723746

5

Procurement of 
complete pump 
assembly and its 
spares of Sludge 
Pump of surge and 
settling system of 
AHP, DSTPS, DVC, 
Andal.

RANCHI ELECTRICALS 
authorized by OEM: 
Weir minerals(I) pvt. Ltd

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/AHP Maint./C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0015
7

18.07.22

446423



6

Procurement of insert 
seal, striker arm & O-
ring for spigot for mill 
rejection system for 
DSTPS, DVC, Andal.

M/s MACAWBER 
BEEKAY PRIVATE 
LIMITED

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/Boiler & Coal Mill 
Maint./C&M Purchase 
& 
Contract/Supply/0019
9

18.07.22

149862

7

Procurement of PLC 
spares for 
Upgradation of PLC of 
coal handling plant 
installed in Stacker 
cum reclaimer 1, 
Paddle feeder 3 and 
Coal Sampling Unit 1 
of 
DVC,DSTPS,ANDAL

ENERGIA SYSTEMS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
authorized by 
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC 
INDIA PVT. LTD

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/C&I Maint.- Outside 
PH/C&M Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0003
0 

28.07.22

6113000

8

Procurement of M/s 
Oblum make Surge 
Arresters for 220 KV 
Switchyard at DVC 
DSTPS ANDAL

Shree Narayan Sales & 
Services,Kolkata 
authorized by 
OEM:OBLUM 
ELECTRICAL 
INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/Electrical Maint.- 
2/C&M Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0010
5

27.07.22

358200



9

Procurement of M/S 
Rotex make solenoid 
valves, coils,seal kits 
of SOV for Unit #1 & 
#2 of DSTPS, DVC, 
Andal.

DEIFIK AUTOMATIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
authorized by 
OEM:ROTEX 
AUTOMATION LIMITED

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/C&I Maint.- Inside 
PH/C&M Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0018
0

08.07.22

901650

10

Procurement of spares 
for M/s Thermo Fisher 
Scientific make 
analyzers for SWAS at 
DVC,DSTPS,ANDAL.

RUDRA CHEMICALS 
authorized by OEM: 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
India Pvt. Ltd

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/C&I Maint.- Inside 
PH/C&M Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0017
9

07.07.22

191743

11

Procurement of spares 
for Silo and ESP 
Fluidising Blower of 
AHP, DSTPS.

M/s. Swam Pneumatics 
Private Limited

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/AHP Maint./C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0015
8

30.07.22

565718

12

Supply of NaOH 
dosing Pump of 
Primary water System

HEIDELBERG 
PROMINENT FLUID 
CONTROLS INDIA 
PVT.COM

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/TG Maint. incl. 
Compressor/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0016
1

21.07.22

174000



13

Procurement of Cut 
less Rubber lined 
bearing of CW 1Q 
Pump (Part No. 32, 
MOC : CUT LESS 
RUBBER IN BRONZE 
RETAINER )

S S rubbers Pvt Ltd

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/Water Pkg. incl. Fire 
system/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0013
8

21.07.22

1719900

14

Procurement of 
Hydraulic Cylinders for 
TDBFP Control valves 
and its spares for TG 
& Aux., DSTPS, DVC

Veljan Hydrair Limited

Single(OEM)

For quality and to ensure 
fitment

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/TG Maint. incl. 
Compressor/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Supply/0016
0

19.07.22

185400

15

Engagement of OEM 
Expert of Eaton Fluid 
Power Limited for 
maintenance and 
health monitoring of 
Hydraulic Systems 
along with associated 
C&I system of 4 nos. 
Paddle Feeders, 
Boom luffing& Skirt 
Lifting Power Pack, 
Rail Clamping, 
Operator Cabin 
Levelling and Bucket 
Wheel Chute 
Adjustment of both the 
stacker cum 
reclaimer# 1 & 2, 
DSTPS on OEM 
Basis.

Eaton Fluid Power Ltd Single(OEM) To avail expertise of 
OEM

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/CHP O&M/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Works and 
Service/00052

27.07.22 360000



16

Contract for inspection 
& technical 
supervision for 
servicing/overhauling 
of LP Bypass stop, 
control & cooling water 
control valve along 
withLPBP Electro 
Hydraulic system.

KSB MIL CONTROLS 
LIMITED

Single(OEM) To avail expertise of 
OEM

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/TG Maint. incl. 
Compressor/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Works and 
Service/00056

23.07.22 6159160

17

ARC for Technical 
supervision for 
servicing of MDBFP 
hydrocoupling Type-R 
18 KGS 14 API, 
DSTPS, DVC

VOITH TURBO 
PRIVATE LIMITED

Single(OEM) To avail expertise of 
OEM

DVC/Contract/DSTPS
/TG Maint. incl. 
Compressor/C&M 
Purchase & 
Contract/Works and 
Service/00055

05.07.22 663000


