DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED ON SINGLE TENDER (OEM/OES/PAC/SS) BASIS ---- DSTPS

		PERIOD : JULY,	2022.					
SI.No.	Name of the Project	Details of Work	Name of the Awardee	Type or Nature of Tenders (Single / Nomination etc.)	Brief Reason for Single Tender / Nomination etc.	Work Order No.	Work Order Date	Value of Contract Awarded
1	D3113		SUKAN ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED	Single(Manufacturer)	Manufacturer to ensure quality.	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /Water Pkg. incl. Fire system/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0013 9	23.07.22	277357
		Procurement of Sealing kit for oil coolers of hydrocoupling of MDBFP for TG, DSTPS,DVC,Anda	Radiant Engineers	Single(OEM)	For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /TG Maint. incl. Compressor/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0016 3	30.07.22	600000
3		Procurement of spare for the Greaves cotton Ltd make Diesel Engine Installed in Fire System of DSTPS DVC,Andal	CORPORATION	Single(OEM)		DVC/Contract/DSTPS /Water Pkg. incl. Fire system/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0014	27.07.22	627496

4	Procurement of Vacuum Breaker Valve under cape TG & Aux., DSTF DVC, ANDAL	ex for		DVC/Contract/DSTPS /TG Maint. incl. Compressor/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0015 8	15.07.22
5	Procurement of complete pump assembly and its spares of Sludge Pump of surge ar settling system of AHP, DSTPS, DV Andal.	nd f	Single(OEM)	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /AHP Maint./C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0015 7	18.07.22

6	
7	
8	

Procurement of insert seal, striker arm & O- ring for spigot for mill rejection system for DSTPS, DVC, Andal.	M/s MACAWBER BEEKAY PRIVATE LIMITED		For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /Boiler & Coal Mill Maint./C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0019	18.07.22	
Borr G, Bvo, Andai.		Single(OEM)		9		149862
Procurement of PLC spares for Upgradation of PLC of coal handling plant installed in Stacker cum reclaimer 1, Paddle feeder 3 and Coal Sampling Unit 1 of DVC,DSTPS,ANDAL	ENERGIA SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED authorized by SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD	Single(OEM)	For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /C&I Maint Outside PH/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0003 0	28.07.22	6113000
Procurement of M/s Oblum make Surge Arresters for 220 KV Switchyard at DVC DSTPS ANDAL	Shree Narayan Sales & Services,Kolkata authorized by OEM:OBLUM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES PVT LTD	Single(OEM)	For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /Electrical Maint 2/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0010 5	27.07.22	358200

	<u>_</u>						
9	Procurement Rotex make valves, coils, of SOV for U #2 of DSTPS Andal.	solenoid PRIVATE LIMITED authorized by July 41 & OEM:ROTEX		For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /C&I Maint Inside PH/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0018 0	08.07.22	901650
10	for M/s Theri Scientific ma analyzers for DVC,DSTPS	r SWAS at India Pvt. Ltd S,ANDAL.	A: ientific Single(OEM)	For quality and to ensure fitment	/C&I Maint Inside PH/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0017 9		191743
11	for Silo and I Fluidising Blo AHP, DSTPS	ower of S.	Single(OEM)	For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /AHP Maint./C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0015 8	30.07.22	565718
12	Supply of Na dosing Pump Primary wate	o of PROMINENT FLU		For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /TG Maint. incl. Compressor/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0016 1	21.07.22	174000

	Procurement of less Rubber line bearing of CW Pump (Part No. MOC : CUT LES RUBBER IN BR RETAINER)	ed 1Q 32, SS	Single(OEM)	For quality and to ensure fitment	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /Water Pkg. incl. Fire system/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0013 8	21.07.22	1719900
13	Procurement of Hydraulic Cylind TDBFP Control and its spares fo & Aux., DSTPS	ders for valves or TG	Single(OEM)		DVC/Contract/DSTPS /TG Maint. incl. Compressor/C&M Purchase & Contract/Supply/0016	19.07.22	185400
	Engagement of Expert of Eaton Power Limited f maintenance ar health monitorir Hydraulic Syste along with asso C&I system of 4 Paddle Feeders Boom luffing& S Lifting Power Pa Rail Clamping, Operator Cabin Levelling and B Wheel Chute Adjustment of b stacker cum reclaimer# 1 & 2 DSTPS on OEM Basis.	Fluid or and ag of ms ciated a nos. a, Skirt ack, ucket oth the	Single(OEM)	To avail expertise of OEM	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /CHP O&M/C&M Purchase & Contract/Works and Service/00052	27.07.22	360000
15							

16		KSB MIL CONTROLS LIMITED	Single(OEM)	To avail expertise of OEM	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /TG Maint. incl. Compressor/C&M Purchase & Contract/Works and Service/00056	23.07.22	6159160
17	ARC for Technical supervision for servicing of MDBFP hydrocoupling Type-R 18 KGS 14 API, DSTPS, DVC	VOITH TURBO PRIVATE LIMITED	Single(OEM)	To avail expertise of OEM	DVC/Contract/DSTPS /TG Maint. incl. Compressor/C&M Purchase & Contract/Works and Service/00055	05.07.22	663000